

Simple Money Decree [Section 34] Form No.2 [Civil]
---

**IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, PRL. SMALL CAUSES AND SENIOR  
CIVIL JUDGE, MYSURU.**

**S.C. No.11/ 2025**

**Plaintiff/s** : Sri. C.S. Veerendraswamy,  
S/o. Somashekarappa,  
Age: 46 years, R/at No.724, 1st cross,  
Basavanagudi, Hebbal 1st stage, Metagalli  
post, Mysuru-570016.

// Vs //

**Defendant/s** : [01] M/s Fujipure Textile House Pvt. Ltd.,  
represented by its proprietor:  
Sri. N.Vasudevan S/o. Thiru N.  
Narayanaswamy,  
No.8(20), 215/20, Lingaa Goundar street,  
West,  
Mahesh Tower, Oddakadu, Tiruppur.  
Pin-641602, Mobile: 9244443388

**SUIT CLAIM:** Suit filed on 12.02.2025 to pass a Judgment and Decree in favour of the plaintiff and as against the defendants for recovery of a sum of Rs.28,153/- with interest at the rate of 24% per annum from the date of institution of the suit till the date of realization with court costs and such other reliefs as the Hon'ble court deems fit in the circumstances of the case, in the interest of justice and equity.

This suit coming on this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of March 2026 for final disposal Sri. Afthab K., B.A.L., LL.B., Prl. Judge, Court of Small Causes and Senior Civil Judge and M.A.C.T., Mysuru, in the

presence of Sri. K.S. Umesha, Advocate for the plaintiff and Advocate for defendant is in person.

By pronouncing Judgment it is ordered that the suit of the Plaintiff is partly decreed with costs.

It is further ordered and decreed that Defendant is due a sum of ₹.26,560/- (Rupees Twenty Six Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Only).

It is further ordered and decreed that the Defendant shall pay interest at the rate of 18% per annum on the ₹.26,560/- (Rupees Twenty Six Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Only) to Plaintiff for the period commencing from 20.08.2024 till the date of decree.

It is further ordered and decreed that the Defendant shall pay interest at the rate of 7% per annum on the ₹.26,560/- (Rupees Twenty Six Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Only) to Plaintiff for the period commencing from date of decree till the date of realization of the amount.

Given under my hand and the seal of the court this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of March 2026.

Decree signed on

**[AFTHAB K]**  
Pri. Judge,  
Court of Small Causes  
& Senior Civil Judge, Mysuru.

**MEMORANDUM OF COSTS INCURRED IN THIS SUIT**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Plaintiff/s Rs.	Defendant/s Rs.
1	Court Fee on Plaint	1,362-00	-
2	--do-- Power	-	-
3	--do-- Application	-	-
4	Cost of Applications	-	-
5	Cost on Adjournments	-	-
6	Advocate's Fee (FC not filed)	-	-
7	Process Fee	10-00	-
	Total	1,372-00	

**[AFTHAB K]**  
Prl. Judge,  
Court of Small Causes  
& Senior Civil Judge, Mysuru.